
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 Project Start-up 20 days Mon 10/25/99 Fri 11/19/99

2 Define Scope 10 days Mon 10/25/99 Fri 11/5/99

3 Create draft project plan 10 days Mon 10/25/99 Fri 11/5/99

4 Identify team members 10 days Mon 10/25/99 Fri 11/5/99

5 Approval to proceed 0 days Mon 11/8/99 Mon 11/8/99

6 Kickoff meeting prep & delivery 1 day Mon 11/8/99 Mon 11/8/99

7 Modify scope/plans/team 10 days Mon 11/8/99 Fri 11/19/99

8 Vision Building 34 days Mon 10/25/99 Thu 12/9/99

9 Communicate with & gather input from
customers/stakeholders

34 days Mon 10/25/99 Thu 12/9/99

10 Develop communication plan for key stakeholders 11 days Tue 11/16/99 Tue 11/30/99

11 Develop focus group approach and detailed
questions

30 days Mon 10/25/99 Fri 12/3/99

12 Create students focus group 14 days Tue 11/16/99 Fri 12/3/99

13 Communicate with contractor partners 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

14 Communicate with SFA primary stakeholders 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

15 Communicate with SFA advisors 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

16 Hold Focus Group Session #1 1 day Thu 12/9/99 Thu 12/9/99

17 Problem Assessment 32 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 12/7/99

18 Document current process flows & costs 32 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 12/7/99

19 Document NCS systems 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

20 Document EDS systems 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

21 Document ACS/AFSA systems 27 days Mon 10/25/99 Tue 11/30/99

22 Review and validate deliverables 5 days Wed 12/1/99 Tue 12/7/99
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23 Solution Search 51 days Mon 11/22/99 Mon 1/31/00

24 Create preliminary list of reengineering options 30 days Mon 11/22/99 Fri 12/31/99

25 Document current financial industry best
practices

15 days Mon 11/22/99 Fri 12/10/99

26 Gather suggestions and recommendations from
SFA

10 days Mon 11/29/99 Fri 12/10/99

27 Gather suggestions and recommendations from
contractor partners

25 days Mon 11/29/99 Fri 12/31/99

28 Produce the first draft of reengineering options 21 days Fri 12/3/99 Fri 12/31/99

29 Document compliance of options with the
Modernization Blueprint

13 days Wed 12/15/99 Fri 12/31/99

30 Develop high-level business case(s) 20 days Tue 1/4/00 Mon 1/31/00

31 Review and analyze reengineering options 9 days Tue 1/4/00 Fri 1/14/00

32 Review and quantify reengineering options 20 days Tue 1/4/00 Mon 1/31/00

33 Best Practices 31 days Mon 12/20/99 Mon 1/31/00

34 Communicate with, gather input from, and gain
buy-in from customers/stakeholders

31 days Mon 12/20/99 Mon 1/31/00

35 Communicate best practices to SFA
management & stafff

24 days Mon 12/20/99 Thu 1/20/00

36 Host first "best practices" presentation -
with invited speaker from industry

1 day Mon 12/20/99 Mon 12/20/99

37 Host second "best practices" Q&A session -
with invited speaker from industry

1 day Thu 1/6/00 Thu 1/6/00

38 Host third "best practices" session - site visit
to industry leader service center

1 day Thu 1/20/00 Thu 1/20/00

39 Review solutions with students focus group (2nd
focus group session)

1 day Mon 1/24/00 Mon 1/24/00

40 Review solutions with contractor partners 6 days Mon 1/24/00 Mon 1/31/00

41 Review solutions with SFA stakeholders 6 days Mon 1/24/00 Mon 1/31/00

42 Final Design 12 days Mon 1/31/00 Tue 2/15/00

43 Produce final list of reengineering options and
business case(s)

12 days Mon 1/31/00 Tue 2/15/00

44 Submit final list and business case(s) to Management
Council

0 days Tue 2/15/00 Tue 2/15/00
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